eliminates the corridor approach and requires the recognition of remeasurements (including actuarial gains and losses) arising in the reporting period in other comprehensive income;•
changes the measurement and presentation of certain components of the defined benefit cost.  The net amount in profit or loss is affected by the removal of the expected return on plan assets and interest cost •
components and their replacement by a net interest expense or income based on the net defined benefit liability or asset; and,
enhances disclosure requirements, including information about the characteristics of defined benefit plans and the risks that entities are exposed to through participation in those plans.•

The Bank has applied PAS 19 (Revised) retrospectively in accordance with its transitional provisions.  Consequently, it restated the comparative financial statements as of December 31, 2012 and the corresponding figures as
of January 1, 2012.  The effect of the restatement on the affected resources, liability and equity components is shown below.

December 31, 2012 January 1, 2012
As previously

reported
Effects of Adoption of

PAS 19 (Revised) As Restated
As previously

reported
Effects of Adoption of

PAS 19 (Revised) As Restated
Changes in resources and liabity

Deferred tax assets - net P 129,151,334 (P 14,065,059)   P 115,086,275 P 162,889,008 (P 14,152,208)   P 148,736,800
Prepayments and other resources 111,393,847 29,404,762 140,798,609 112,841,528 29,230,950 142,072,478
Accrued expenses and other liabilities ( 367,057,716) 15,394,519 ( 351,663,197)   ( 393,084,926) 17,943,077 ( 375,141,849)
Net increase in equity P 30,734,222 P 33,021,819

Changes in components of equity:
Revaluation reserves P 171,894,993 P 34,793,379 206,688,372 P 156,290,840 P 49,358,123 P 205,648,963
Surplus 737,198,631 ( 4,059,157) 733,139,474 181,174,696 ( 16,336,304) 164,838,392
Net increase in equity 30,734,222 P 33,021,819

2013 Annual Report 39

The effects of the adoption of PAS 19 (Revised) on the statement of profit or loss and statement of comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2012 are shown below.

As previously
reported

Effects of Adoption of
PAS 19 (Revised) As Restated

Changes in profit or loss:
Interest income on post-employment defined benefit plan – net P - (P 2,871,550 )   (P 2,871,550)
Compensation and employee benefits 388,211,324 ( 15,560,480) 372,650,844
Tax expense 218,592,912 6,154,883 224,747,795
Net increase in net profit P 12,277,147

Changes in other comprehensive income:
Remeasurements of retirement benefit obligation – net of tax P - (P 14,564,743 )   (P 14,564,743)

After the restrospective restatement due to the effects of PAS 19 (Revised) and adjustment for stock dividends in 2013, the 2012 basic and diluted earnings per share (EPS) decreased from P3.22 per share to P2.59 per share
(see Note 25).
The measures of the financial performance indicators of the Bank were also restated.  The return on average equity, return on average assets and net interest margin in 2012 increased from 20.20%, 3.11% and 7.83% to